Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2020-000387

2020-000386

2020-000385

2020-000390

2020-000391

2020-000394

2020-000397

2020-000398

2020-000399

Reported Date

03 February
2020

03 February
2020

03 February
2020

03 February
2020

03 February
2020

03 February
2020
03 February
2020

03 February
2020

03 February
2020

Reported Time

7:27:00 AM

10:10:00 AM

10:44:00 AM

11:45:00 AM

2:55:00 PM

4:45:00 PM

8:03:00 PM

8:55:00 PM

11:17:00 PM

Location

FIRST STUDENT
CENTRE

FIRST STUDENT
CENTRE

320 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE

VANIER COLLEGE

PARKING LOT -
LUMBERS
RESERVED

SCOTT LIBRARY

FIRST STUDENT
CENTRE

PARKING
GARAGE -
ARBORETUM
LANE (PS2)

SCOTT LIBRARY

Category

Suspicious
Persons

Disturbance,
Causing

Theft, Under
$5000

Suspicious
Persons

Fraud

Theft, Under
$5000
Suspicious
Persons

Fraud

Theft, Under
$5000

Subcategory

Subject not
Identified

Common
Nuisance

Private Property

Subject not
Identified

Parking Related

Private Property

Subject not
Identified

Parking Related

Private Property

Period of February 03 - 09, 2020

Incident Summary

A community member reported an
unknown male who was acting in a
suspicious manner. The male refused to
cooperate with the responding Security
Officials and left campus.

Security responded to a report of an
unknown male causing a disturbance in
the food court. The male was identified as
a non-community member and was
cautioned.

Complainant reported the theft of a
package that was delivered and left
unattended in the lobby.

Security responded to a report of an
unknown male inside a secure studio. A
description of the male was obtained.
Complainant reported a vehicle tailgated
behind another vehicle and exited the
garage without making payment for
parking. A licence plate number was
obtained. Parking Enforcement was
notified.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the third floor.
A community member reported observing
an unknown male who is known to solicit
for a fraudulent charity.

Complainant reported a vehicle tailgated
behind another vehicle and exited the
garage without making payment for
parking. A licence plate number was
obtained. Parking Enforcement was
notified.

Complainant reported the theft of a winter
jacket left unattended on the first floor.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number Reported Date  Reported Time Location
2020-000401 04 February 5:29:00 AM  VARI HALL
2020
2020-000402 04 February 6:12:00 AM VARI HALL
2020
2020-000407 04 February 1:29:00 PM  SCOTT LIBRARY
2020
2020-000408 04 February 2:54:00 PM FIRST STUDENT
2020 CENTRE
2020-000410 04 February 6:44:00 PM PARKING
2020 GARAGE -
ARBORETUM
LANE (PS2)
2020-000411 04 February 7:48:00 PM  TAIT MCKENZIE
2020 BLDG
2020-000413 04 February 9:40:00 PM GLENDON
2020 COLLEGE -
CENTRE OF
EXCELLENCE
2020-000415 04 February 9:44:00 PM 360 ASSINIBOINE

2020

ROAD
RESIDENCE

Category

Trespass to
Property Act

Trespass to
Property Act

Theft, Under
$5000

Trespass to
Property Act

Fire Alarm

Emergency
Medical

Emergency
Medical

Noise
Complaint

Subcategory

Non-Community
Member

Non-Community
Member

Private Property

Non-Community
Member

Malfunction

Slip\Trip\Fall

Existing Medical

Condition

Source Located

Period of February 03 - 09, 2020

Incident Summary

A Security patrol encountered two
previously trespassed non-community
members asleep inside a first floor
classroom. The individuals were identified
and directed to leave campus.

A Security patrol encountered a previously
trespassed non-community member
asleep in a second floor hallway. The
individual was identified and directed to
leave campus.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the fourth
floor.

A Security patrol encountered a previously
trespassed non-community member in the
building. The individual was identified and
escorted off campus.

Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto
Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause
of the alarm was determined to be a
malfunction.

Security and EMS responded to a report of
a community member with a knee injury.
EMS transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.

Security and EMS responded to a report of
a non-community member in distress.
EMS transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.

Security responded to a noise complaint.
The source of the noise was determined to
be emanating from within an apartment.
The leaseholder was identified and
requested to lower the noise level.

Page 2 of 7



Weekly Security Incident Log

Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2020-000414

2020-000416

2020-000421

2020-000420

2020-000423

2020-000424

2020-000425

Reported Date

04 February
2020

05 February
2020

05 February
2020

05 February
2020

05 February
2020

05 February
2020

06 February
2020

Reported Time

10:22:00 PM

12:22:00 AM

3:00:00 PM

4:21:00 PM

8:39:00 PM

9:48:00 PM

12:44:00 AM

Location

STONG POND

AREA

VANIER
RESIDENCE

IGNAT KANEFF

BUILDING

(OSGOODE HALL
LAW SCHOOL)
BEHAVIOURAL

SCIENCE
BUILDING

IGNAT KANEFF

BUILDING

(OSGOODE HALL
LAW SCHOOL)

PARKING
GARAGE -

ARBORETUM

LANE (PS2)

VARI HALL

Category

Robbery

Disturbance,
Causing

Uttering
Threats

Mischief,
Under $5000

Disorderly
Behaviour

Fraud

Disturbance,
Causing

Subcategory

Injuries

Dispute

Community
Member

University
Property

Fighting

Parking Related

Loitering

Period of February 03 - 09, 2020

Incident Summary

Security and Toronto Police responded to
a report from a non-community member
that he was assaulted and robbed near the
Stong Pond by two unknown males. The
suspects fled on foot with the victims
cellular phone and jacket. Minor injuries
were reported. Descriptions of the
suspects were obtained.

Security responded to a report of a
disturbance in the residence. A resident
and a guest had been involved in an
altercation on the fifth floor. The involved
parties were identified and cautioned.
Security and Toronto Police responded to
investigate a report that a community
member received threatening messages
from another community member.

A Security patrol discovered an offensive
poster in the north Colonnade. The poster
was removed.

Security and Toronto Police responded to
a report of a group of unknown males
engaged in a physical altercation. Upon
arrival, the group dispersed and left
campus. No injuries were reported
Complainant reported a vehicle tailgated
behind another vehicle and exited the
garage without making payment for
parking. A licence plate number was
obtained. Parking Enforcement was
notified.

A Security patrol encountered a known
non-community member asleep in a
second floor hallway. The individual was
directed to relocate to a common area.
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Weekly Security Incident Log

Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University. Period of February 03 - 09, 2020

Incident Number Reported Date  Reported Time Location Category Subcategory Incident Summary

2020-000427 06 February 3:13:00 AM  ROSS BUILDING -  Trespass to Non-Community = Security responded to a report of two

2020 SOUTH TOWER Property Act =~ Member individuals asleep inside a first floor
classroom. The individuals were identified
as previously trespassed non-community
members and they were directed to leave
the building.

2020-000428 06 February 4:11:00 AM  CURTIS LECTURE Disturbance, @ Loitering A Security patrol encountered an unknown

2020 HALLS Causing male asleep inside a lecture hall. The
individual was directed to relocated to a
common area.

2020-000433 06 February 10:09:00 AM  FIRST STUDENT Disturbance, Common Security responded to a report of an

2020 CENTRE Causing Nuisance unknown male causing a disturbance in
the food court. The individual was
identified as a known non-community
member. He was cautioned and directed
to leave campus.

2020-000429 06 February 10:50:00 AM  GLENDON Motor Fail to Obey Security responded to a report of a vehicle

2020 COLLEGE - Vehicle Regulatory being operated in an erratic manner. The

PARKING LOT G Incident Signs driver of the vehicle was cautioned and
directed to leave campus.
2020-000431 06 February 11:49:00 AM  GLENDON Disturbance, Common Security responded to a report that an

2020 COLLEGE - Causing Nuisance unknown female attended the job fair and

CENTRE OF caused a disturbance. A description of the
EXCELLENCE female was obtained.
2020-000432 06 February 12:14:00 PM PARKING Fraud Parking Related = Complainant reported a vehicle tailgated

2020 GARAGE - behind another vehicle and exited the

ARBORETUM garage without making payment for
LANE (PS2) parking. A licence plate number was
obtained. Parking Enforcement was
notified.
2020-000435 06 February 1:48:00 PM BENNETT Emergency Sudden lliness Security, Toronto Police and EMS
2020 CENTRE FOR Medical responded to a report of an individual in
STUDENT distress. The individual was identified as a
SERVICES community member and was transported
escorted off campus by police.
2020-000438 06 February 2:30:00 PM  VARI HALL Smoking Subject Not Security responded to a smoking complaint
2020 Complaint Identified on the second floor. Upon arrival, the area

was vacant.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2020-000436

2020-000437

2020-000439

2020-000434

2020-000440

2020-000441

2020-000442

2020-000444

2020-000446

Reported Date

06 February
2020

06 February
2020

06 February
2020
06 February
2020

06 February
2020

06 February
2020

06 February
2020

06 February
2020

07 February
2020

Reported Time

2:32:00 PM

2:34:00 PM

3:06:00 PM

3:21:00 PM

3:43:00 PM

4:20:00 PM

5:33:00 PM

11:32:00 PM

2:04:00 AM

Location

SCOTT LIBRARY

MCLAUGHLIN

COLLEGE

SCOTT LIBRARY

SCOTT LIBRARY

TATHAM HALL
RESIDENCE

CURTIS LECTURE

HALLS

FINE ARTS ROAD

ROSS BUILDING -

SOUTH TOWER

CALUMET
RESIDENCE

Category

Emergency
Medical

Smoking
Complaint

Theft, Under
$5000
Theft, Under
$5000

Fire Alarm

Disturbance,
Causing

Suspicious
Persons

Trespass to
Property Act

Emergency
Medical

Subcategory
Sudden lliness
Subject Not
Identified
Private Property

Private Property

Unknown Cause

Loitering

Subject not
Identified

Non-Community
Member

Existing Medical
Condition

Period of February 03 - 09, 2020

Incident Summary

Security responded to a report of an ill
non-community member. The individual
was identified and declined medical care.
Security responded to a smoking complaint
on the basement level. Upon arrival, the
area was vacant.

Complainant reported the theft of a
backpack left unattended on the third floor.
Complainant reported the theft of a
computer tablet left unattended on the fifth
floor.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was not
determined.

Security responded to a report of an
unknown male asleep inside a second floor
washroom. The individual declined
assistance and left the building.

A community member reported that while
leaving campus in a vehicle, an unknown
vehicle appeared to follow them to
Shoreham Drive and Jane Street. A
licence plate number was obtained.

A Security patrol encountered two
previously trespassed non-community
members asleep in a first floor hallway.
The individuals were identified and
directed to leave the building.

Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded
to a report of a community member
experiencing symptoms of an allergic
reaction. EMS assessed the individual on
scene and transported to hospital for
further medical care.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2020-000447

2020-000448

2020-000450

2020-000452

2020-000451

2020-000453

2020-000454

2020-000456

Reported Date

07 February
2020

07 February
2020

07 February
2020

07 February
2020

07 February
2020
08 February
2020

09 February
2020

09 February
2020

Reported Time

4:16:00 AM

6:00:00 AM

1:41:00 PM

5:01:00 PM

5:25:00 PM

5:53:00 PM

12:54:00 AM

10:05:00 PM

Location

COLONNADE -
NORTH

VARI HALL

SCOTT LIBRARY

SCOTT LIBRARY

SCOTT LIBRARY

PARKING LOT -
ATKINSON
RESERVED

90 ATKINSON
ROAD
RESIDENCE
PARKING LOT -
THOMPSON
ROAD VISITORS

Category

Motor
Vehicle
Incident

Trespass to
Property Act

Smoking
Complaint

Harassment

Theft, Under
$5000

Motor
Vehicle
Incident
Noise
Complaint

Motor
Vehicle
Incident

Subcategory

Collision \No
Injuries

Non-Community
Member

Caution Issued
Criminal\
Stalking

Private Property
Fail to Remain
Source not
Located

Fail to Remain

Period of February 03 - 09, 2020

Incident Summary

Security responded to a report that a
university snow removal vehicle struck and
damaged a pane of glass in the north
Colonnade. No injuries were reported.
The Work Control Centre was notified.

A Security patrol encountered a previously
trespassed non-community member
asleep inside a first floor classroom. The
individual was identified and escorted off
campus.

Security responded to a smoking complaint
on the second floor. A community member
was identified and cautioned.

A community member reported ongoing
harassment by a known non-community
member.

Complainant reported the theft of a wallet
left unattended on the first floor.
Complainant reported their vehicle was
struck and damaged while parked in the
lot.

Security responded to a noise complaint.
Upon arrival, all was quiet and appeared to
be in order.

Complainant reported their vehicle was
struck and damaged while parked in the
lot.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Category Summary

Category Name
Disorderly Behaviour
Disturbance, Causing
Emergency Medical
Fire Alarms

Fraud

Harassment

Mischief, Under $5000
Motor Vehicle Incidents
Noise Complaint
Robbery

Smoking Complaint
Suspicious Persons
Theft, Under $5000
Trespassing

Uttering Threats
TOTAL INCIDENTS

Number of Incidents
01
07
05
02
04
01
01
04
02
01
03
04
07
06
01
49

Period of February 03 - 09, 2020
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