Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2020-000387	03 February 2020	7:27:00 AM	FIRST STUDENT CENTRE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A community member reported an unknown male who was acting in a suspicious manner. The male refused to cooperate with the responding Security Officials and left campus.
2020-000386	03 February 2020	10:10:00 AM	FIRST STUDENT CENTRE	Disturbance, Causing	Common Nuisance	Security responded to a report of an unknown male causing a disturbance in the food court. The male was identified as a non-community member and was cautioned.
2020-000385	03 February 2020	10:44:00 AM	320 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a package that was delivered and left unattended in the lobby.
2020-000390	03 February 2020	11:45:00 AM	VANIER COLLEGE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	Security responded to a report of an unknown male inside a secure studio. A description of the male was obtained.
2020-000391	03 February 2020	2:55:00 PM	PARKING LOT - LUMBERS RESERVED	Fraud	Parking Related	Complainant reported a vehicle tailgated behind another vehicle and exited the garage without making payment for parking. A licence plate number was obtained. Parking Enforcement was notified.
2020-000394	03 February 2020	4:45:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the third floor.
2020-000397	03 February 2020	8:03:00 PM	FIRST STUDENT CENTRE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A community member reported observing an unknown male who is known to solicit for a fraudulent charity.
2020-000398	03 February 2020	8:55:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - ARBORETUM LANE (PS2)	Fraud	Parking Related	Complainant reported a vehicle tailgated behind another vehicle and exited the garage without making payment for parking. A licence plate number was obtained. Parking Enforcement was notified.
2020-000399	03 February 2020	11:17:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a winter jacket left unattended on the first floor.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2020-000401	04 February 2020	5:29:00 AM	VARI HALL	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered two previously trespassed non-community members asleep inside a first floor classroom. The individuals were identified and directed to leave campus.
2020-000402	04 February 2020	6:12:00 AM	VARI HALL	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-community member asleep in a second floor hallway. The individual was identified and directed to leave campus.
2020-000407	04 February 2020	1:29:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the fourth floor.
2020-000408	04 February 2020	2:54:00 PM	FIRST STUDENT CENTRE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-community member in the building. The individual was identified and escorted off campus.
2020-000410	04 February 2020	6:44:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - ARBORETUM LANE (PS2)	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2020-000411	04 February 2020	7:48:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE BLDG	Emergency Medical	Slip\Trip\Fall	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member with a knee injury. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2020-000413	04 February 2020	9:40:00 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE - CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security and EMS responded to a report of a non-community member in distress. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2020-000415	04 February 2020	9:44:00 PM	360 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security responded to a noise complaint. The source of the noise was determined to be emanating from within an apartment. The leaseholder was identified and requested to lower the noise level.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2020-000414	04 February 2020	10:22:00 PM	STONG POND AREA	Robbery	Injuries	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report from a non-community member that he was assaulted and robbed near the Stong Pond by two unknown males. The suspects fled on foot with the victims cellular phone and jacket. Minor injuries were reported. Descriptions of the suspects were obtained.
2020-000416	05 February 2020	12:22:00 AM	VANIER RESIDENCE	Disturbance, Causing	Dispute	Security responded to a report of a disturbance in the residence. A resident and a guest had been involved in an altercation on the fifth floor. The involved parties were identified and cautioned.
2020-000421	05 February 2020	3:00:00 PM	IGNAT KANEFF BUILDING (OSGOODE HALL LAW SCHOOL)	Uttering Threats	Community Member	Security and Toronto Police responded to investigate a report that a community member received threatening messages from another community member.
2020-000420	05 February 2020	4:21:00 PM	BEHAVIOURAL SCIENCE BUILDING	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered an offensive poster in the north Colonnade. The poster was removed.
2020-000423	05 February 2020	8:39:00 PM	IGNAT KANEFF BUILDING (OSGOODE HALL LAW SCHOOL)	Disorderly Behaviour	Fighting	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of a group of unknown males engaged in a physical altercation. Upon arrival, the group dispersed and left campus. No injuries were reported
2020-000424	05 February 2020	9:48:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - ARBORETUM LANE (PS2)	Fraud	Parking Related	Complainant reported a vehicle tailgated behind another vehicle and exited the garage without making payment for parking. A licence plate number was obtained. Parking Enforcement was notified.
2020-000425	06 February 2020	12:44:00 AM	VARI HALL	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	A Security patrol encountered a known non-community member asleep in a second floor hallway. The individual was directed to relocate to a common area.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2020-000427	06 February 2020	3:13:00 AM	ROSS BUILDING - SOUTH TOWER	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report of two individuals asleep inside a first floor classroom. The individuals were identified as previously trespassed non-community members and they were directed to leave the building.
2020-000428	06 February 2020	4:11:00 AM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	A Security patrol encountered an unknown male asleep inside a lecture hall. The individual was directed to relocated to a common area.
2020-000433	06 February 2020	10:09:00 AM	FIRST STUDENT CENTRE	Disturbance, Causing	Common Nuisance	Security responded to a report of an unknown male causing a disturbance in the food court. The individual was identified as a known non-community member. He was cautioned and directed to leave campus.
2020-000429	06 February 2020	10:50:00 AM	GLENDON COLLEGE - PARKING LOT G	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Obey Regulatory Signs	Security responded to a report of a vehicle being operated in an erratic manner. The driver of the vehicle was cautioned and directed to leave campus.
2020-000431	06 February 2020	11:49:00 AM	GLENDON COLLEGE - CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE	Disturbance, Causing	Common Nuisance	Security responded to a report that an unknown female attended the job fair and caused a disturbance. A description of the female was obtained.
2020-000432	06 February 2020	12:14:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - ARBORETUM LANE (PS2)	Fraud	Parking Related	Complainant reported a vehicle tailgated behind another vehicle and exited the garage without making payment for parking. A licence plate number was obtained. Parking Enforcement was notified.
2020-000435	06 February 2020	1:48:00 PM	BENNETT CENTRE FOR STUDENT SERVICES	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report of an individual in distress. The individual was identified as a community member and was transported escorted off campus by police.
2020-000438	06 February 2020	2:30:00 PM	VARI HALL	Smoking Complaint	Subject Not Identified	Security responded to a smoking complaint on the second floor. Upon arrival, the area was vacant.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2020-000436	06 February 2020	2:32:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security responded to a report of an ill non-community member. The individual was identified and declined medical care.
2020-000437	06 February 2020	2:34:00 PM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Smoking Complaint	Subject Not Identified	Security responded to a smoking complaint on the basement level. Upon arrival, the area was vacant.
2020-000439	06 February 2020	3:06:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a backpack left unattended on the third floor.
2020-000434	06 February 2020	3:21:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a computer tablet left unattended on the fifth floor.
2020-000440	06 February 2020	3:43:00 PM	TATHAM HALL RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Unknown Cause	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was not determined.
2020-000441	06 February 2020	4:20:00 PM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	Security responded to a report of an unknown male asleep inside a second floor washroom. The individual declined assistance and left the building.
2020-000442	06 February 2020	5:33:00 PM	FINE ARTS ROAD	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A community member reported that while leaving campus in a vehicle, an unknown vehicle appeared to follow them to Shoreham Drive and Jane Street. A licence plate number was obtained.
2020-000444	06 February 2020	11:32:00 PM	ROSS BUILDING - SOUTH TOWER	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered two previously trespassed non-community members asleep in a first floor hallway. The individuals were identified and directed to leave the building.
2020-000446	07 February 2020	2:04:00 AM	CALUMET RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing symptoms of an allergic reaction. EMS assessed the individual on scene and transported to hospital for further medical care.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2020-000447	07 February 2020	4:16:00 AM	COLONNADE - NORTH	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	Security responded to a report that a university snow removal vehicle struck and damaged a pane of glass in the north Colonnade. No injuries were reported. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2020-000448	07 February 2020	6:00:00 AM	VARI HALL	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-community member asleep inside a first floor classroom. The individual was identified and escorted off campus.
2020-000450	07 February 2020	1:41:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Smoking Complaint	Caution Issued	Security responded to a smoking complaint on the second floor. A community member was identified and cautioned.
2020-000452	07 February 2020	5:01:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Harassment	Criminal\ Stalking	A community member reported ongoing harassment by a known non-community member.
2020-000451	07 February 2020	5:25:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a wallet left unattended on the first floor.
2020-000453	08 February 2020	5:53:00 PM	PARKING LOT - ATKINSON RESERVED	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Complainant reported their vehicle was struck and damaged while parked in the lot.
2020-000454	09 February 2020	12:54:00 AM	90 ATKINSON ROAD RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source not Located	Security responded to a noise complaint. Upon arrival, all was quiet and appeared to be in order.
2020-000456	09 February 2020	10:05:00 PM	PARKING LOT - THOMPSON ROAD VISITORS	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Complainant reported their vehicle was struck and damaged while parked in the lot.

Incident Category Summary

Category Name	Number of Incidents
Disorderly Behaviour	01
Disturbance, Causing	07
Emergency Medical	05
Fire Alarms	02
Fraud	04
Harassment	01
Mischief, Under \$5000	01
Motor Vehicle Incidents	04
Noise Complaint	02
Robbery	01
Smoking Complaint	03
Suspicious Persons	04
Theft, Under \$5000	07
Trespassing	06
Uttering Threats	01
TOTAL INCIDENTS	49